PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TraskBritt, P.C.	06/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roger T Toland
Street Address:	279 Mountain View Dr NW
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5763382
Patent Number:	6458398
Patent Number:	6468400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)793-0761

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rttoland@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Roger Toland

Address Line 1: 279 Mountain View Dr NW Address Line 4: Marietta, GEORGIA 30064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger T. Toland

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0037

500115226

* \$120.00 5763

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in the sum of \$2,000.00 Dollars, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned TraskBritt P.C. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Utah professional corporation, located at 230 South 500 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102, and whose telephone number is (801) 532-1922 does hereby:

ASSIGN to Roger T. Toland ("ASSIGNEE") whatever right, title, and interest which ASSIGNOR may have and is entitled to assign after the execution of its Attorney's lien pursuant to § 38-2-7 et seq. Utah Code as evidenced by the corresponding Certificate of Sale, Execution, Personal Property dated Sept. 17, 2004, in and to U. S. Patents 5,763,382, 6,458,398, and 6,468,400.

This quitclaim assignment and transfer is pursuant to the sale of such properties to the ASSIGNOR's predecessor in interest at public auction held by the Salt Lake County Constable, State of Utah, on Sept. 7, 2004, and includes only those interests, rights and title ASSIGNOR is entitled to sell pursuant to its Attorney's Lien under § 38-2-7 et seq. Utah Code. The Attorney's Lien is recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 002556/0455. Those available Ribbon copies of the U.S. Patents are also transferred with this assignment. (ASSIGNOR MAKES NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, WHICH IS NOT EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN. ASSIGNOR DOES NOT WARRANT THAT ANY PATENTS RIGHTS, HAVE UTILITY, ARE ERROR FREE, THAT THEY WILL MEET ASSIGNEE'S REQUIREMENTS, THAT THEIR EXPLOITATION DOES NOT OR WILL NOT INFRINGE ANY EXISTING OR FUTURE PATENT OF ANOTHER PERSON, OR THAT ANY PROPERTY ASSIGNED OR ENFORCEABLE. ANY **IMPLIED** WARRANTIES **OF** IS **VALID** HEREIN MERCHANTABILITY, **FITNESS** FOR **PARTICULAR PURPOSE** NON-A INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY PATENTS OR OTHER RIGHTS ARE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED AND EXCLUDED. THE ENTIRE RISK AS TO THE RESULTS OBTAINED BY PRACTICING UNDER THE RIGHTS OF THE IDENTIFIED PROPERTIES' RIGHTS AND UTILIZING THE KNOW-HOW, OR PERFORMANCE OF ANY PROPERTY, IS ASSUMED BY ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LIABILITY, CLAIM, LOSS, DAMAGE, OR EXPENSES OF ANY KIND OR NATURE CAUSED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY BY ANY INADEQUACY, DEFICIENCY, OR UNSUITABILITY OF ANY OF THE IDENTIFIED PATENTS).

ASSIGNOR:		Date \$/12/06	
TraskBritt, P.C.			
By: Edgar R. Cataxinos,	Managing Director		
STATE OF UTAH)		
STATE OF CTAIL	; ss.		
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)		
On the 12th day of	Luna 2006 narganally ann	neared hefore me Edgar Catavinos	who l

On the 1211 day of June, 2006 personally appeared before me Edgar Cataxinos, who being duly sworn did say that he/she is authorized to sign the above and foregoing instrument on behalf of TraskBritt, PC and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Breen Human

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/14/2006

3125/07

Notary Public

DOREEN NEUMANN
230 South 500 East, Suite 300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84102
My Commission Expires
Merch 25, 2007
State of Utah

PATENT

REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0038